FORM PT0-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01)   03-13-2002   R SHEET   U.S. DE     OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)   Image: Continue of conveying party(ies):   Image: Continetal Teves, AG & Co.     Tab settings + + *   102013567   Image: Continetal Teves, AG & Co.     To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc   2. Name and address of receiving part     1. Name of conveying party(ies):   Harald Heyn     Martin Kummel   Thomas Corell     2   -266-02     Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No     3. Nature of conveyance:   Merger     X Assignment   Merger	ty(ies): OHG
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)     POB/RE V03     Tab settings + +      To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc     1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Harald Heyn     Martin Kummel     Thomas Corell     2 - 26 - 02     Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     3. Nature of conveyance:	♥ ♥ suments or copy thereof. ty(ies): OHG
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc     1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Harald Heyn     Martin Kummel     Thomas Corell     2     Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     Yes     Nature of conveyance:	uments or copy thereof. ty(ies): OHG
1. Name of conveying party(ies):   2. Name and address of receiving party     Harald Heyn   Martin Kummel     Martin Kummel   2 - 26 - 02     Thomas Corell   2 - 26 - 02     Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No     3. Nature of conveyance:   Conveyance:	ty(ies): OHG
Harald Heyn Martin Kummel Thomas Corell   Name: Continetal Teves, AG & Co.     Z - Z G - O Z   Internal Address:     Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No     3. Nature of conveyance:   G = ith the set	ОНG
Thomas Corell 2 - 26 - 0 L Name: Continuent reves, Address:   Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No   3. Nature of conveyance: Good to be a conveyance	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	
	D-60488
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other City: Frankfurt, Germany Sta	ate:ZIP:
Execution Date: 1/15/02; 1/15/02; 1/15/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	:d? 🗋 Yes 🕱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	s:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
09/914,810	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	······································
<ul><li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li><li>6. Total number of applications and particular document should be mailed:</li></ul>	atents involved: 1
Name: Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Enclosed - Any excess or insuf credited or debited to deposit a	ificiency should be account
Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account
8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395 23-1925	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60610 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin	ig by deposit account)
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 00010 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ched copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing monnant	
of the original document. Ja	nuary 30, 2002
Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq. Signature 5	Date
Name of Person Signing	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cords susaning	
3/12/2002 GTUN11 00000122 09914810 Washington, D.C. 20231	
01 FC:581	/
	т
REEL: 012652 FR	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented

## METHOD OF MAINTAINING THE EFFECT OF THE ENGINE BRAKE

the specification of which was filed on August 30, 2001 and has been assigned U.S. Serial No.:09/914,810; and

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL TEVES, AG & CO. OHG, a German corporation, having a principle place of business at Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany, hereinafter referred to as, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

> Harald Heyn (First, joint inventor)

lun 4r

Witness: Ut Berham Dated: 0.1/15/02

PATENT REEL: 012652 FRAME: 0118

Attorney Docket No.: 10543-029 AP9590

## ASSIGNMENT

Martin Kümmel (Second joint inventor)

lite Bertrau Witness:

01/15/02 Dated:

**Thomas Corell** 

Witness: life Bertrau 01/15/02

Dated:

(Third joint inventor) 1 / . / (